Precision Over Time
LMC2001 Op Amp
• VOS Drift: 5µV Over 10 Years
Guaranteed!
• No 1/f Noise at Any Frequency
• 6MHz Gain Bandwidth Product
750µA Supply Current @ 5V
• SOT23-5 Packaging

n Strain Gauge Bridge Amplifier
Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Package
Marking
Transport
Media
NSC
Drawing
Commercial
0˚C to +70˚C
Industrial
−40˚C to +85˚C
8-pin Small Outline LMC2001AIM LMC2001AIM Rails M08A
LMC2001AIMX 2.5K Tape and
Reel
5-pin SOT23-5 LMC2001ACM5 A09A 250 Tape and
Reel
MA05B
LMC2001ACM5X 3K Tape and
Reel
8-Pin SO
DS100058-1
Top View
5-Pin SOT23
DS100058-2
Top View
October 1998
LM
C
2001
H
igh
P
recision,6M
H
z
R
ail-To-R
ailO
utputO
perationalA
m
plifier
© 1998 National Semiconductor Corporation DS100058 www.national.com
2.1  Datasheet
2-2
2.0  DEVICE INFORMATION
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales Office/
Distributors for availability and specifications.
ESD Tolerance (Note 2)
Human Body Model 2500V
Machine Model 150V
Differential Input Voltage ± Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage (V+ - V-) 5.6V
Current At Input Pin 30mA
Current At Output Pin 30mA
Current At Power Supply Pin
(Note 3)
50mA
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10
sec)
260˚C
Storage Temperature Range -65˚C to 150˚C
Junction Temperature (TJ )
(Note 4)
150˚C
Operating Ratings (Note 1)
Supply voltage 4.75V to 5.25V
Temperature Range
LMC2001AI -40˚C ≤ TJ ≤ 85˚C